
 
 
Class of 1969 
 
 
 
Brumbaugh Lifetime Benefactors 
Kenneth L. Malas 
 
 
Quinter Lifetime Benefactors 
John A. Brinker 
Patricia Burkhart Eisenhart 
Jacob E. Hershey 
John D. Long 
 
 
1876 Society - Platinum 
John L. Batchelor 
Carolyn G. Bugel 
John D. Long 
Kenneth L. Malas 
 
 
1876 Society - Gold 
Frank M. Dankanich, Jr. 
Lynn Rumberger Dankanich 
Patricia Burkhart Eisenhart 
Janine Everhart Katonah 
Sharon Cramer Manno 
 
 
1876 Society - Silver 
Anonymous 
John A. Brinker 
Jacob E. Hershey 
Constance Swanberg Wheeler 
Steven F. Wheeler 
E. Susan Parsons Witmer 
 
 
1876 Society - Bronze 
Anonymous 
Donna Kent Berg 
R. Clifford Berg, Jr. 
Barbara Jacobus Covert 
Douglas W. Covert 
Susan Detar Dziuk 
Beverly Field Hirseman 
John E. Neely 
Carolyn Wiest Power 
Marsha Pugliese Raksany 
Jon G. Rayner 
Donna Heckman Stapleton 



1876 Society – Bronze (continued)  
Virginia Schreffler Wimberley 
Sandra Wales Zlupko 
 
 
Founders Club 
Deborah Knoll Buckley 
Donna R. Fiedler 
Margaret Lawler Gill 
James A. Hamilton 
Alan H. Herbster 
Mary Ellen Franck Herbster 
Darlene Vaglia Howard 
Joan Gilchrist Kelly 
Maryelise Suffern Lamet 
Rebecca Fraley McMenimen 
Donald S. Miller 
Barbara J. Rowe 
Charles E. Sackett 
Lance R. Shomo 
Mary K. Stom 
Michael E. Westley 
 
 
Blue & Gold Club 
George A. Anderson III 
Leonard R. DeRoche 
Jill Dundore Hayes 
Linda Lehman Milliken 
Carolyn Wright Reber 
James P. Reber 
Charles T. Wallack 
 
 
Donors 
Robert A. Baker 
Sandra Harrison Berkley 
Kathryn Wiggins Blackburn 
Edward A. Borst 
Stephen C. Carroll 
Samuel G. Cessna 
Robert R. Chandler 
David W. Cockerham 
Dennis H. Creter 
Roger W. Denisar 
Robert P. Gomperts 
Pamela Haskell Hardy 
John R. Hayes 
Robert C. Heinsch 
Edwin A. Hilbert, Jr. 
Rietta J. Klair 
Stephen J. Krebs 
H. Charles Locke III 
Thomas O. McGraw 
Belinda Dix Mueller 
Sandra Baer Osborne 
S. Carl Pote 
Robert P. Rea 
Clint W. Scofield 
Alan N. White 
Glenn P. Wotring 
Barbara Sackett Wysocki 



 
 
Cloister Loyalty Circle 
Anonymous 
John L. Batchelor 
Carolyn G. Bugel 
David W. Cockerham 
Barbara Jacobus Covert 
Douglas W. Covert 
Frank M. Dankanich, Jr. 
Lynn Rumberger Dankanich 
Susan Detar Dziuk 
Patricia Burkhart Eisenhart 
Donna R. Fiedler 
Margaret Lawler Gill 
James A. Hamilton 
Pamela Haskell Hardy 
Jill Dundore Hayes 
John R. Hayes 
Alan H. Herbster 
Mary Ellen Franck Herbster 
Jacob E. Hershey 
Edwin A. Hilbert, Jr. 
Beverly Field Hirseman 
Darlene Vaglia Howard 
Joan Gilchrist Kelly 
Rietta J. Klair 
Maryelise Suffern Lamet 
Kenneth L. Malas 
Sharon Cramer Manno 
Thomas O. McGraw 
Rebecca Fraley McMenimen 
Belinda Dix Mueller 
John E. Neely 
Carolyn Wiest Power 
Jon G. Rayner 
Carolyn Wright Reber 
James P. Reber 
Charles E. Sackett 
Clint W. Scofield 
Lance R. Shomo 
Donna Heckman Stapleton 
Mary K. Stom 
Constance Swanberg Wheeler 
Steven F. Wheeler 
Alan N. White 
Virginia Schreffler Wimberley 
E. Susan Parsons Witmer 
Glenn P. Wotring 
 
 
Heritage Circle 
Anonymous 
John A. Brinker 
Frank M. Dankanich, Jr. 
Lynn Rumberger Dankanich 
Roger W. Denisar 
Susan Detar Dziuk 
Patricia Burkhart Eisenhart 
Jacob E. Hershey 
Beverly Field Hirseman 
Janine Everhart Katonah 



Heritage Circle (continued) 
Kenneth L. Malas 
Sharon Cramer Manno 
Donna Heckman Stapleton 
 
 
 
 


